P21000011101

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:



SEORETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSET, FL 2021 AUG 31 PM 4: 51 2021 AUG 31 PM 4: 18

DECEIVED

Ð

<u>_</u>

Office Use Only

.

. .

115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 866.625.0838 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Date: August 31, 2021	31, 2021 Account#: 12000000088			
Name: KEN HOWELL	_			
Reference #: 1461407				
Entity Name: SUBN	MERSIBLE SYSTEMS, INC.			
Articles of Incorporation/Autho	rization to Transact Business			
Amendment				
Change of Agent	ISSUES? CALL			
Reinstatement	KEN:			
Conversion	Conversion 518-213-0738			
Merger				
Dissolution/Withdrawal				
Fictitious Name				
✓ Other** CERTIFIED	COPY & GOOD STANDING UPON FILING **			

Authorized Amount: \$122.50

Signature:

CORPORATE HQ
COGENCY GLOBALINC
IC E 40 ST, 10 EI
NY NY 10015
800.221.0102
-1.212.947.7200

EUROPEAN HQ
COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) EMITED
REGSTRED (ENG AND CALES)
GEOSTRED (ESCOPE
GEVIS MARKS, 11FE
LONDON EC3A 73A
+44 (0)20.3786.1090

 ASIA PACIFIC HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (HK) LIMITED A HUNG FORCE ANTER COMPANY INFINITUS PLAZA, 12^M FL 199 DES VOLUX RD CENTRAL HONG KONG +857,3975,1803

COVER LETTER

New Filing Section TO: **Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: Submersible Systems, Inc.

Name of Resulting Florida Profit Corporation

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and fees are submitted to convert the following eligible entity into a "Florida Profit Corporation" in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Claude R. Walker

Contact Person

Tierra Vista Group, LLC

Firm/Company

3425 Bannerman Road, Suite 105-428

Address

Tallahassee, FL 32312

City, State and Zip Code

claude.walker@summitgroup.biz

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Claude R. Walker

Name of Contact Person

_{at (}850 ,251-2670

Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$105.00 Filing Fees □\$113.75 Filing Fees □\$113.75 Filing Fees □\$122.50 Filing Fees, and Certificate of Status

Certified Copy, and and Certified Copy

Certificate of Status

Mailing Address:

New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:

New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303



2021 AUG 31 PM 4: 51

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

Articles of Conversion For Converting Eligible Entity Into Florida Profit Corporation

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following eligible business entity into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:

Submersible Systems, LLC

Enter Name of the Converting Entity

2. The converting entity is a Limited Liability Company

(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

" March 10, 2016

Enter date "Converting Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated.

3. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:

Submersible Systems, Inc.

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

4. This conversion was approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and the laws of its current/organic jurisdiction.

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:_

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Signed	1 this <u>31st day of August</u>	<u>20</u> 21
<u>Requi</u>	red Signature for Florida Profit Corpor	ration:
•	ure of Director, Officer, or, if Directors or /s/ Claude Walker	Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator:
Printed	i Name: Claude Walker _{Title:}	Incorporator
	red Signature(s) on behalf of Convertin anies: [See below for required signature(s	g Florida partnerships, limited partnerships, and limited li
0	ure: <u>Challes</u>	h
Printeo	i Name: Claude Walker	Title: Manager of the Manager
Signat	ure:	
Printeo	1 Name:	Title:
Signat	ure:	
Printec	1 Name:	Title:
Signat	ure:	
Printed	1 Name:	Title:
Signate	ure:	
Printed	I Name:	Title:
Signat	ure:	
Printec	l Name:	Title:
	ida General Partnership or Limited Liz ure of one General Partner.	ability Partnership:
	ida Limited Partnership or Limited Lia ures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ability Limited Partnership:
<u>If Flor</u> Signati	ida Limited Liability Company: ure of a Member or Authorized Represents	ative.
<u>All oth</u> Signate	iers: ure of an authorized person.	
<u>Fees:</u>	Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation Certified Copy:	\$35.00 n: \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional)

· · ·



2021 AUG 31 PM 4: 51

SECRETIALY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FL

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SUBMERSIBLE SYSTEMS, INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is **SUBMERSIBLE SYSTEMS**, INC. (hereinafter, the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II

The address of the principal office of the Corporation is 3427 Bannerman Road, Suite D208, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 and the mailing address of the Corporation is 3425 Bannerman Road, Suite 105-428, Tallahassee, Florida 32312.

ARTICLE III

The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is to transact any lawful business.

ARTICLE IV

This Corporation is authorized to issue One Hundred (100) shares of common stock having a par value of \$0.001 per share. Each issued and outstanding share of common stock shall be entitled to one vote on each matter submitted to a vote at a meeting of the shareholders.

ARTICLE V

The street address of the Corporation's initial registered office is 115 North Calhoun Street, Suite 4, Tallahassee, Florida 32301 and the name of its initial registered agent at such office is Cogency Global Inc.

ARTICLE VI

The name of the Incorporator and the address of the Incorporator are: Claude R. Walker, 3425 Bannerman Road, Suite 105-428, Tallahassee, Florida 32312.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Incorporator named above, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act, has signed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>31st</u> day of August, 2021

Claude R. Walker, Incorporator

CERTIFICATE OF

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned submits the following statement in accepting the designation as registered agent and registered office of **SUBMERSIBLE SYSTEMS**, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), in the Corporation's articles of incorporation:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the Corporation at the registered office designated in the Corporation's articles of incorporation, the undersigned accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate this <u>31st</u> day of August, 2021.

Cogency Global, Inc., Registered Agent

ECRETANT OF STATE

2021 AUG 31 PH 4: 52

By: /s/ Ken Howell

Name: Ken Howell Title: Asst. Secretary